

Order No-07
Dated-09.03.2026

Received resolution of the Local Bar Association requesting the court not to pass adverse order on the ground stated in the petition.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld Lawyer.
OP 1 appears by filing fresh vokatnama alongwith WS.
Copy served.
Petitioner files track report which shows that item has already been delivered upon OP 2.
None appears on behalf of the OP/insurance.
Fix 27.04.2026. for appearance of OP 2.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.